Florida Automated System for Transferring
Educational Records
(FASTER)
Participation Status Format
2024-2025
2
Participation Status Format
1. For trading with institutions using FASTER identifiers, items 7 through 12 are not applicable, and

for U.S. state codes, see Attachment 3 to format T1 in Appendix I of
this manual) in which this institution is located
12 63-63 1 A/N SPEEDE/ExPRESS Network Carrier Type Code
A code indicating the type of network used when exchanging
SPEEDE/ExPRESS transactions with this institution.
Code Definition
I Internet
V Value-added network
Z This is a FASTER institution
13 64-64 1 A/N PGP Compliance
This field indicates whether or not this institution encrypts its data
with PGP prior to transmission.
Code Definition
Y Institution encrypts its data with PGP prior to transmission
N      Institution does not encrypt data with PGP prior to
         transmission
14 65-65 1 A/N Non-PGP Acceptance
This field indicates whether or not this institution is willing to accept
unencrypted data from a SPEEDE/ExPRESS sender.
Code Definition
Y Institution accepts unencrypted data
N Institution does not accept unencrypted data
5
15 66-66 1 A/N SPEEDE/ExPRESS Only
This identifies the institution as a user of SPEEDE/ExPRESS only.
Such a user is either a private institution, an out-of-state institution, or
a Florida public institution that is not using FASTER.
Code Definition
Y Institution must be accessed using SPEEDE/ExPRESS
         addressing codes only.
N Institution must be accessed using FASTER addressing codes
         only.
16 67-67 1 A/N Institution Type
This identifies the institution type as either PK-12 or postsecondary.
Code Definition
D FASTER District
C FASTER Community College
U FASTER University
K SPEEDE/ExPRESS K-12
P SPEEDE/ExPRESS Postsecondary
17 68-68 1 A/N Accept Request Status
This identifies whether the institution accepts electronic transcript
requests.
Code Definition
Y SPEEDE Institution accepts electronic transcript requests.
N SPEEDE Institution does not accept electronic transcript
         requests.
18 69-80 12 A/N Filler